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ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT AGENDA, 2023-24
(Summary Statements )

me of the Department :- Fisheries
Rs. in lakh

SI
No

Head of Development
Revised Outlay
of Annual Plan

2022-23

Expenditure
incurred during

2022-23
ADA,

2023-24
Remarks

1 2 4
I Pre-budqet Surrender 0.00 0.00 PBS(Col-7/8/'10)

ll Development Activities 138.50 0.00 300.00
a) On-Going Schemes 45.60 0.00 110.00 DP.I
b) New Schemes 0.00
c) Stipend/Book Grant 0.00 0.00 10.00 DP-lll (Col- 6)
d) Grants in aids 0.00 0.00 0.00 DPJV(Col- 4i 5/6)
e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP-v -( A )

0
Others (Maintenance expenditure/
procurement of medicine / procurement of
text book etc)

93.00 000 180.00 DP-V - (B+C+D)

Budqet Announcement 0.00 2000.00 2000.00 BA (Col-7/8/10) DP-Vl

Carry forward liabilities of LFY 2022"23
370.00 0.00 370.00 DP-V

State Share 205.7 5 601.05 200.00 CSS (Col-6/10/14)

VI Top-Up 0.00 0.00 0.00 CSS (Col"7/11/'l s)

v Centrally Sponsored Schemes 1a51.72 5446.67 2000.00 CSS (Col- 5/9/13)

Grand Total (l+ll+lll+lV+V+Vl+Vll) 2566.07 4047.72 4870.00
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DP-II

lvlaintenance of Assets
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* PBS

s ofschemes surrendered at the tlme of Flnallzatlon of RE 2022-23 for whlch necessary Budget provision has been kept in the Bvdget2o23-24.
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date Proiection / target 2023-24
sl.
No

Name of works District
Year of

taking up
Original Revised

Revised

Outlay of
Annual Plan

2022-23
Financial PhysicalPhysical Financial

Remarks/ Target

date of
completion

t 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

N r\-

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3 11 1)



DP.I

Rs. in lakh

3

Extension Celebration of World
Fish Day & reward to best fish

farmers

Achivement till date
Projection / target 2023-

24
Estimated Cost

Original Revised

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

Expenditure
incurred

dwing 2022-
23 Physical Financial Physical

Name of works District
Year of

taking up

134 5 6 7 I 10 '11 121 3

Buildinqs
Niii Ni N Ni Ni Ni Ni Ni Ni,1 Ni

0.00 0.00 0.00Total (A) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B Roads & Bridqes

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total (B)

c Others (Please specify)
2022-23 10 00 10.00 10.00 10.00 31-03-20241 Training of Fish Farmers Papum Pare
2022-23 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 31-03-20242 Exhibition/Seminar/SymposiLrm Papum Pare

10.00 31-03-20242022-23 5.60 5.60
0.40Lohit
0.40
0.40Tirap
0.40Chanqlanq

0.40Lower Dibang
Valley

0.40Dibanq Valley
0.40Upper Sianq
0.40Lonqdino
0.40Namsai
0.40East Sianq
0.40Siano
0.40Tawanq
0.40West Kamenq
0.40Papum Pare
0.40Lower Subansiri
0.40Kurunq Kumev
0.40Kra Daadi
0.40Upper Subansiri
0.40West Sianq
0.40Lower Saana
0.40Pakke Kesang
0.40Kamle
040ShiYomi

Leppa Rada 0.40

-rI

OUTLAY AND EXPENDITURE OF ON-GOING SCHEMES

Financial

Remarks/
Target date of

completion

st.
No
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Projection I tilget 2023'
24Achivement till dateEstimated Cost Remarks/

Target date of
completion

PhysicalFinancial

1

0.50

1

Physical

I

Expenditure
incurred

during 2022'
23

9

Financial

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

10.00

76

RevisedOriginal

2022-23

Year of
takang upDistrict

Pare

Name of works

2

sl.
No

0.50

,|
1 .002022-23

Lower Dibang
Valley4

5

Monitoring and evaluation of
existing & new schemes (a)

Eastern Zone

Monitoring and evaluation of
existing & new schemes (a)

Western Zone

11

0.

60.00

0.30

0.40
0.40
0.30

0

0

45.600.00

2022-23

20.00

Lower Subansiri

Papum Pare

Ku

Kra Daadi
Subansiri

West
Lower Sia

Pakke
Kamle

Shi Yomi
Rada

6
Financial assistance to fish farmers

procurement of farm equiPments/

machineries (60% subsidY)

Total 110.0045.6045.6020.00 0.00
GRAND

0.00



PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES

DP-II

(Rs. in lakh)

s!.

No
Name of works District

Estimated
Cost

Provision of
fund during

2023-24

PhysicalTarget
lor 2O23-24

Target date of
completion

*Remarks

L 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A. Buildings
7

2

4 ..'.'.,.,..,,. '':

Total(A) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B Roads & Bridges
..:;;,-

L -Nr\-
2

3

4
'Iot3! t8, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

c. Others (Please specify)
1,

2

3

Total(cl 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Grand Tota! (A+B+C) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3



DP-lll

OUTLAYS FOR STIPEND AND BOOK GRANT
tn

Provision kept
Expenditure incurred during

2022-23Revised Outlay of Annua! Plan
2022-23 RemarksProjected No.

Students

5

Name of the districts

Papum Pare

Sl. No

1

Total

12

'10.00

Book Grant

11

Total
o

Stipend

l0

10.00

Stipend

7

Book Grant

8

Total

6

Stipend

4

5.00

Book Grant

5

10.0010.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.005.00 0.00Total

13
321



Proposed Outlay for Grants- in- Aid
(NGOs/ VOs)

DP,IV

ln

Expdr
2022-23

Proposed
Outlay
2023-24

RemarkDistrict
Alloocation

2022-23
st.
No

Name of the institutions/ organisation

5 62
.....,..1

I.

: .,-.

0.00 0.00 0.00Total :- 0.00

741 3



Soecific Schemes with various component- 2023-24
of Assets

DP. V

tn\
st.
No

Provision for
2023-24

RemarksName of scheme District Provision during
2022-23

Expenditure
incurred during

2022-23
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

A
1 Roads & Bridges
2 Buildings

0.00Total(A) 0.00
B Others

40.00

Lower Dibanq Valley 8.00

Tirap 4.00

East Siang 4.00

West Kamenq 8.00

Pakke Kesanq 4.00

Papum Pare 6.00
Namsai 3.00

1

3.00

MainUlmprovement of Govt. Hatcheries

Upper Siang

25.00 50.00

Papum Pare 22.00

East Kameng 5.00

Pakke Kesanq 5.00

Upper Sianq 5.00

Lohit 5.00

West Kamenq 2.OO

2.00West Siang
Lower Dibanq Valley 2.00

2
MainURenovation of existing Govt. building (Residential & Non

residential)

Upper Subansiri 2.00

3 Expansion/lmprovement and maintenance of Govt. Farm 17 Districts &HQ 60.00 80.00
Subject to clearance of P&l
Division

4 MainUlmprovement of Govt. Lake 3 Districts 8.00 10.00
Subject to clearance of P&l
Division

Total(B) 93.00 0.00 180.00
c. For ProcuremenUallocation of Medicine ( District wise allocation)

1 Niil Niil Niil Niil Niil Niil
Total(C) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

D For ProcuremenUallocation of Text Book( Number of books procured and district-wise distribution)
1 Niil NiilNiil NiI Niil Niil

Total(D) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total (A+B+C+D) 0.00 93.00 0.00 180.00



De

o

* BUOGET ANNOUNCEMENT in lakh

Proiection , target 2023-21Achivement till dateEstimated Cost

'11

Financial

0.00

109

Financial

0.00

8

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

0.00

7

0.00

6

Revised

0.00

5

Original

4

Year of
taking upDistrict

3

m

I
A.

Namg of works

Buildi

Total

Roads & Brid

2

2,000.00

2000.00

0.00

2000.00

2000.00

0.000.000.00

2000 00

0.00

2022-2325 DislrictsAtma Nirbhar Matsya Palan Yojana
(ANMPY)

Total B

Others Please
On

B

1

0.00
0.00 2000.002000.00

0-00
0.00

2000.00
2000.00GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C)

E

DP.VI

Remarks/ Target
dats ot completionPhysicalPhysical

I



Carrv forward liabilities of LFY 2022-23
DP - VII

tn

Estimated Cost Achivement till date
Projection I targel 2023-

24

Physical

Remarks/
Target date of

completion

st.
No

Name of works District Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

Expenditure
incurred

during2O22-
23 Financial Physical Financial

't21 7 10

A.
Additional schemes approved
over and above BE provision

1

lntegrated Fish Farming at Payeng
village under paying circle, Upper
Subansiri District

Upper Subansiri
50.00

25.00 25.00

2 Upper Subansiri
40.00

20.00 20.00
Development of Fish Pond at the
Land of (NS) at Sippi, Daporijo,
Upper Subansiri District

J

Development of Fish Pond at the
Land of RN at Sippi, Daporijo, Upper
Subansiri District

Upper Subansiri
20.00

10.00 10.00

20.004

Development Fish Pond at the Land
of (GS) at Ngudar Village (Phase-ll),
Daporijo, Upper Subansiri District Upper Subansiri

40.00

20.00

20 00 20.005

Development of Fish Pond at the
Land of (JS) at Upper Ngudar
Village, Dapor|o, Upper Subansiri
District

Upper Subansiri

40.00

15.006
Development of Fish Pond at Bupu
at Soki Villaqe

Upper Subansiri
30.00

15.00

10.007
Development of Fish Pond at
Sequmriio (RH), Daporiio

Upper Subansiri
20.00

10.00

8
Development of Fish Pond at Lomi
(GH), Upper Subansiri District Upper Subansiri

20.00
10.00 10.00

5.00I
C/o Fish Pond at Dali Rikpi at Yudik
village under Gite Ripa circle

10.00
5.00

7.5010
C/o Fish pond at Taramori Village,
Lower Sianq District

Lower Siang
15.00

7.50

11

Toe & land protection wall at
Chahaso (Down Colony), Yupia,
District Papumpare

Papumpare
50.00 25.00

25.00

50.00
50.0012

C/o Recreational Fisheries Centre at
Nonpu under Doimukh Circle of
Papum Pare Dist.

Papumpare 100.00

11 132 3 4 5 6
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in lakh

Estimated Cost Achivemsnt till date
Projection / target 2023-

24st.
No

Name of works

V
District

Revised

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

Expenditure
incuraed

dwing 2022-
23 Financial Physical Financial Physical

Remarks/
Target date of

completion

Year oI
taking up

Original

131 4 5 6 7 8 11 12

13 C/o Fish Pond at mate Kabu 10.00 500 5.00

14
C/o Japanese Fish Pound at Jullang
under Sangduputta Circle,
papumpare

Papumpare s0 00
25 00

25.00

Total (A) 495.00 0.00 247.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 247.50 0.00
B stDF 2022-23

1

Development of lntegrated Fish
Farming at Tarasso, Papum Pare
District

Papumpare
45.00 22.50 22.50

2
Clo Integreted Aquaculture
Development at Dukom Village near
ADC Hqr Kodak.

200.00 'i 00.00 100.00

0.00 122.s0 0.00Total (B) 245.00 0.00 122.50 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL(A+B 740.00 0.00 370.00 0.00 0.00 370.00
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